

John Glenn High School Athletic Department

Home of the Falcons 201 John Glenn Drive Walkerton, IN 46574



Superintendent- Mr. Christopher Winchell

Phone 574-586-3195 Fax 574-586-3905

Principal- Mr. Chris Manering Athletic Director- Mr. Eric Stephens estephens@jgsc.k12.in.us Assistant Principal- Mr. Ron Brown Assistant Athletic Director – Mr. Mike Clark mclark@jgsc.k12.in.us

Football –Soccer- Cheerleading-Cross Country-Tennis-Volleyball-Basketball-Wrestling-Track-Softball-Baseball-Golf

FOR IMMEDIATE PRESS RELEASE – April 5th, 2023

Dear John Glenn Family,

John Glenn School Corporation is extremely excited to announce that John Glenn High School is joining a new Athletic Conference!

JGHS has been a member of the Northern Indiana Conference since 2015 after the dissolution of the Northern State Conference. We are appreciative of the teamwork and competition shared with our NIC associates. Unfortunately, the consolidation of high schools in Elkhart, coupled with plans to do the same in South Bend, has significantly impacted the future format of the NIC.

The John Glenn Team believes that new opportunities, in athletics and activities, are in the best interest of our students, staff, families, and community members. For this reason, we are elated to announce, that in partnership with the following high schools, a new Indiana High School Athletic Conference will be fashioned for the start of the 2024-2025 school year.

Thank you, Bremen, Jimtown, Knox, LaVille, and Tippecanoe Valley for your efforts in this endeavor! John Glenn is grateful and appreciative to you, our partnering schools, for your dedication and teamwork in creating this new athletic alliance, a decision that's best for kids!

Details regarding the new conference will be forthcoming and released as they are available.

Sincerely Yours in Education,

Christopher Manering, JGHS Principal, Ronal Brown Jr., JGHS Assistant Principal, Eric Stephens, JGHS Athletic Director, Christopher Winchell, JGSC Superintendent.

